# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

# FORM 8-K

# **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant To Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Date of Report: December 22, 2015 (Date of earliest event reported)

# PAYCHEX, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

DELAWARE (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 0-11330 (Commission File Number) 16-1124166 (IRS Employer Identification Number)

# 911 PANORAMA TRAIL SOUTH, ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

(Address of principal executive offices)

14625-2396 (Zip Code)

(585) 385-6666
(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)
N/A
(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### ITEM 8.01 OTHER EVENTS

On December 22, 2015, Paychex, Inc. ("Paychex"), announced it has completed the acquisition of Advance Partners, a leading provider of integrated financial, operational, and strategic services to support independent staffing firms. The Cleveland, Ohio-based company offers customizable solutions to the temporary staffing industry, including payroll funding and outsourcing services, which include payroll, invoicing, and tax preparation. Advance Partners will operate as a wholly owned subsidiary of Paychex. The terms of the acquisition were not disclosed.

On December 22, 2015, Paychex issued a news release, a copy of which is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference, announcing the completion of this acquisition.

# ITEM 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

The following exhibit relating to Item 8.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K is furnished herewith:

Exhibit 99.1 Press Release of Paychex, Inc. dated December 22, 2015.

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

# PAYCHEX, INC.

Date: December 22, 2015 /s/ Martin Mucci

Martin Mucci

President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: December 22, 2015 /s/ Efrain Rivera

Efrain Rivera

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, and

Treasurer

#### PRESS RELEASE OF PAYCHEX, INC. DATED DECEMBER 22, 2015



#### For Immediate Release

#### **Paychex Completes Acquisition of Advance Partners**

**Rochester, N.Y.** (December 22, 2015) – Paychex, Inc., a leading provider of payroll, human resource, insurance, and benefits outsourcing solutions for small- to medium-sized businesses, today announced it has completed the acquisition of Advance Partners, a leading provider of integrated financial, operational, and strategic services to support independent staffing firms.

Advance Partners, a Cleveland, Ohio-based company founded in 1998, offers customizable solutions to the temporary staffing industry, including payroll funding and outsourcing services, which include payroll, invoicing, and tax preparation. Advance Partners' staffing firm clients work with more than 7,500 businesses. Those clients hire and process approximately 200,000 temporary positions annually.

Advance Partners will operate as a wholly owned subsidiary of Paychex. Terms of the acquisition were not disclosed.

### **About Paychex**

Paychex, Inc. (NASDAQ: PAYX) is a leading provider of integrated human capital management solutions for payroll, HR, retirement, and insurance services. By combining its innovative software-as-a-service technology and mobility platform with dedicated, personal service, Paychex empowers small- and medium-sized business owners to focus on the growth and management of their business. Backed by more than 40 years of industry expertise, Paychex serves approximately 590,000 payroll clients across 100 locations and pays one out of every 15 American private sector employees. Learn more about Paychex by visiting <a href="https://www.paychex.com">www.paychex.com</a>, and stay connected on <a href="https://www.paychex.com">Twitter</a> and LinkedIn.

#### **About Advance Partners**

Founded in 1998, and based in Cleveland, Ohio, Advance Partners is the leading provider of financial, operational, and strategic support to independent staffing firms. Advance serves as a business partner with a simple mission: To help staffing firms grow. Advance's customizable solutions include payroll funding, commercial credit, back office support, and a variety of strategic services. (<a href="www.AdvancePartners.com">www.AdvancePartners.com</a>)

###

# Media Contact:

Laura Saxby Lynch
Director, Corporate Communications
Paychex, Inc.
585-383-3074
Isaxbylynch@paychex.com
@PaychexNews